Renewsl and Modification of
County of Monterey Lease Agreement
63 West Carmel Valley Road, Carmel Valley, CA 93924
Agt. A-007887 (as renewed on 3/1/11)

This renewal and modification of the Lease Agreement (“RENEWAL AND MODIFICATION") is
made and entered into by and between the County of Monteroy, a political subdivision of the State of
California ("COUNTY™), and Jonna Tam Ball { “LESSOR™),

WHEREAS, the parties had previously entered into a Lease Agreement (hereinafter,
“AGREEMENT™), on May 11, 1999;

WHEREAS, that AGREEMENT was renewed on March 1, 2011 (hereinafter “Renewal No. 1"); and
WHEREAS, that AGREEMENT expired on June 30, 2012 and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew and modify that AGREEMENT on the same or similar terms,
THEREFORE, the parties agree to renew and modify the AGREEMENT on the following terms:

L The total amount payable by COUNTY to LESSOR under this RENEWAL AND _
MODIFICATION shalf be increased by $400,00 per month, for a total monthly rental of $4,783.39,

2. The term of this RENEWAL AND MODIFICATION is from November 1, 2012 {0
June 30, 2014, unless sooner terminated pursuantto the terms of this RENEWAL AND
MODIFICATION,

Section ! of the AGREEMENT is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted In its place;

SECTION 1~ PREMISES: LESSOR, in eonsideration of the rent and agreements hereafter set
forth does hereby lease to LESSEE, and LESSE leases from LESSOR, the premises located at
65 West Carmel Valley Road, Carmel, CA 93924 and commonly known as the Buckey
Building, consisting of approximatsly Tour thousand three hundred sixtoen (4,316) square feet
of space as shown on the attached Exhibit A-1 (“First Floor Space™) and B-1 (“Second Floor
Space”™).

3. Exhibits A and B of the AGREEMENT are deleted and the attached Bxhibits A-] (“First Floor
Space”) and B-1 (“Second Floor Space™) are substituted in their place.

4, LESSEE may renew the Lease Agreement (as renewed and modified herein) for three (3)
additional two (2) year terms by giving LESSOR one hundred eighty (180 days prior written notice of
its intent to renew this lease,

5. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the orl ginal AGREEMENT, as
amended by Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 4
Renewal and Modification of 1.ease Agreement
65 West Carmel Valley Rd, (Carmel Vadley Library)
(Rev 11-1-12)




6. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this RENEWAL AND
MODIFICATION, the AGREEMENT, or Renswal No. 1, the provisions of this RENEWAL AND

MODIFICATION shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this RENEWAL AND MODIFICATION as

follows:
COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:

Contracls/Purchasing Officer

Date:

Appraved as to Form' :
p! \ b MHM

By: .\M-.w..., N G
Deputy County Counsel

Date: \i.z [:g;""f} =

LESSOR
e
U p gty

.
\. 1109 2012

Page 2 of 4

Renews! and Modiflcation of Lease Agreemont
63 West Carmel Valley Rd. (Carmel Valloy Library)
(Rev 11-1-12)



EXHIBIT A-1
FIRST FLOOR

CE

res N j;;}
o
W‘!u( " 7 a2l
! P L 2
v | Juenig v
i Lt ; ™
; gsi'iz' # Fon gt
[ ; Y
i E B 7
i . A ST vy
| S31 U
e W Ty prkeay -, o e
i COMTUAL RS o [N el
: s &0 TR . %
ST L el - e o
e = S .
Lo "0 R me e e o P
W !
M ~ - i:
- Aews { | ! AT PR
o7 PIRILAE Tuwe i ' :
cor 2 e - o
R joic s
| calars i .
LR Y ¥ W B i H F
B L I - > -
| A L S "
YEL YRS T
i o Y iﬁ E . SRS SN .
e e v . it e LR R A A ot w P "-_s ﬂ(:ﬂ‘(sllg.‘“'.*
J S Y R S E}«»-E ; ENTHARGE S s
< dplean’ phifieneh < ; PR
A R [.f .,
S S L e .
[ 4 -
L A A
A R /\\
e G v i Tree g o,
b 1y iy ml§£&w£& C'T_J
< FRINE HETIE Renng iy
uii &fw&»ﬁ%‘%'m;"{
el o g ] EE %Mwwwe?" il
é (it
!

Page 3 of 4
Renewal and Modification of Lease Agresment
63 West Carmel Valley Rd. (Carmel Valley Library)
(Rev 11-1-12)




EXHIBIT B-1

i Curme} Villey Ly
Uprtatrs Stoeage Spae

¢
i

i BORTH
| Al
g
Page 4 of 4

Renewal mrd Modification of Lease Agresment
65 West Carmel Valley Rd, (Carmel Valley Library)
(Rev 11-1-12)



